
Tuesday 5 May 2026 Pearson BTEC BHS03/01 Health and Social Care Health and Wellbeing AM 2 hr
Thursday 7 May 2026 Pearson GCSE 1TUO/1F/1H Turkish Listening AM 35m / 45m
Thursday 7 May 2026 Pearson GCSE 1TUO/3F/3H Turkish Reading AM 50m / 1h 5m
Thursday 7 May 2026 AQA GCSE 8662 LF/LH German Listening PM 35m  45m
Thursday 7 May 2026 AQA GCSE 8662 RF/RH German Reading PM 45m / 1h
Friday 8 May 2026 OCR CN R184/01 Sport Studies Contemporary issues in Sport:Written Paper AM 1h 15m
Friday 8 May 2026 AQA GCSE 8261/W Drama Paper 1 PM 1h 45m
Monday 11 May 2026 WJEC GCSE C720U10-1 English Literature Component 1 AM 2h
Monday 11 May 2026 Pearson GCSE 1BS0 01 Business Paper 1: Investigating Small Business PM 1h 45m
Monday 11 May 2026 Pearson GCSE 1CNO 1F/1H Chinese Listening PM 35m/45m
Monday 11 May 2026 Pearson GCSE 1CNO 3F/H Chinese Reading PM 50m / 1h 5m
Tuesday 12 May 2026 AQA GCSE 8062/ 13 & 15 Religious Studies Paper 1 AM 1h 45m
Tuesday 12 May 2026 AQA GCSE 8461 1F/1H Biology Paper 1 PM 1h 45m
Tuesday 12 May 2026 AQA GCSE 8464 1F/1H Biology Trilogy Paper 1 PM 1h 15m
Wednesday 13 May 2026 AQA GCSE 8035/1 Geography Paper 1 AM 1h 30m
Wednesday 13  May 2026 OCR GCSE J277/01 Computer Science Computer Systems - Written Paper PM 1h 30m
Thursday 14 May 2026 Pearson GCSE 1MA1 1F/1H Mathematics Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) AM 1h 30m
Thursday 14 May 2026 AQA GCSE 8662 WF/WH German Writing PM 1h 10m / 1h 15m
Friday 15 May 2026 AQA GCSE 8145 History Paper 1 AM 2h
Friday 15 May 2026 OCR CN RO50/01 IT IT in the digital world:Written Paper PM 1h 30m
Monday 18 May 2026 AQA GCSE 8462 1F/1H Chemistry Paper 1 AM 1h 45m
Monday 18 May 2026 AQA GCSE 8464 1F/1H Chemistry Trilogy Paper 1 AM 1h 15m
Monday 18 May 2026 AQA GCSE 8648 LF/LH Urdu Listening PM 35m/45m
Monday 18 May 2026 AQA GCSE 8648 LF/LH Urdu Reading PM 45m/1h
Monday 18 May 2026 Pearson GCSE 1CNO 4F/4H Chinese Writing PM 1h 20m / 1h 25m

Tuesday 19 May 2026 WJEC GCSE C720U20-1 English Literature Component 2 AM 2h 30m

Tuesday 19 May 2026 OCR GCSE J277/02 Computer Science Computational thinking, algorithms and programming - Written Paper PM 1h 30m

Wednesday 20 May 2026 AQA GCSE 8652 L (F&H) French (New Spec) French  (Listening) Paper 1 AM 35m / 45m

Wednesday 20 May 2026 AQA GCSE 8652 R (F&H) French (New Spec) French  (Reading) Paper 3 AM 45m / 1h

Wednesday 20 May 2026 AQA GCSE 8062 Religious Studies Paper 2 PM 1h 45m
Thursday 21 May 2026 WJEC GCSE C700U10-1 English Language Component 1 AM 1h 45m
Thursday 21 May 2026 Pearson GCSE 1BS0 02 Business Paper 2: Building a Business PM 1h 45m

Friday 22 May 2026 Pearson GCSE 1TUO/4F/4H Turkish Writing AM 1h 20m / 1h 25m

Friday 22 May 2026 OCR GCSE J587/01 Physical Education Physical factors affecting performance - Written Paper AM 1h

Friday 22 May 2026 Pearson GCSE 1AAO/3F/3H Arabic Reading AM 50m / 1h 5m

Friday 22 May 2026 Pearson GCSE 1AAO/1F/1H Arabic Listening AM 35m / 45m

Monday 1 June 2026 OCR GCSE J587/02 Physical Education Socio-cultural issues and sports psychology - Written Paper AM 1h
Monday 1 June 2026 Pearson GCSE 1JAO3F/3H Japanese Reading AM 50m / 1h 5m
Monday 1 June 2026 Pearson GCSE 1JAO1F/1H Japanese Listening AM 35m / 45m

Tuesday 2 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8463 1F/1H Physics Paper 1 AM 1h 45m

Tuesday 2 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8464 1F/1H Physics Trilogy Paper 1 AM 1h 15m

Tuesday 2 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8688 L/F/H Polish Listening PM 45m / 35m

Tuesday 2 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8688 R/F/H/ Polish Reading PM 1h / 45m

Tuesday 2 June 2026 Pearson GCSE 1AAO/4F/4H Arabic Writing PM 1h 20m / 1h 25m

Tuesday 2 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8648 W F/H Urdu Writing PM 1h/ 1h 15m

Wednesday 3 June 2026 Pearson GCSE 1MA1 2F/2H Mathematics Paper 2 (Calculator) AM 1h 30m
Wednesday 3 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8035/2 Geography Paper 2 PM 1h 30m
Thursday 4 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8145 History Paper 2 AM 2h
Thursday 4 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8652(W) French (New Spec) Writing PM(1.30PM) 1h 10m/ 1h 15m
Friday 5 June 2026 WJEC GCSE C700U20-1 English Language Component 2 AM 2h
Friday 5 June 2026 WJEC GCSE C660U30-1 Music Component 3 PM(1.30PM) 1h 15m
Monday 8 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8461 2F/2H Biology Paper 2 AM 1h 45m
Monday 8 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8464 2F/2H Biology Trilogy Paper 2 AM 1h 15m
Monday 8 June 2026 OCR CN R093/01 Creative iMedia Creative iMedia in the media industry:Written Paper PM 1h 30m
Tuesday 9 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8692 L F/H Spanish Spanish Listening AM 35m / 45m
Tuesday 9 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8692 R F/H Spanish Spanish Reading AM 45m / 1h

Tuesday 9 June 2026 Pearson GCSE 1JAO/4H Japanese Writing AM 1h 20m / 1h 25m
Wednesday 10 June 2026 Pearson GCSE 1MA1 3F/3H Mathematics Paper 3 (Calculator) AM 1h 30m
Wednesday 10 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8552/W Design & Technology DT Written Paper PM 2h
Wednesday 10 June 2026 Pearson GCSE 1GKO 1F/1H Greek Reading PM 50m / 1h 5m
Wednesday 10 June 2026 Pearson GCSE 1GKO 1F/1H Greek Listening PM 35m / 45m
Thursday 11 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8035/3 Geography Paper 3 AM 1h 30m
Thursday 11 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8585/W Food Preparation & Nutrition Written Paper PM 1h 45m

Thursday 11 June 2026 Pearson Level 2 7M20/01 L 2 Extended Maths Certificate Written Paper 1(Non-Calculator) PM(1.30PM Start 1h 15m

Friday 12 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8462 2F/2H Chemistry Paper 2 AM 1h 45m

Friday 12 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8464 2F/2H Chemistry (Trilogy) Paper 2 AM 1h 15m

Friday 12 June 2026 WJEC Level 1/2 5409UBO-1 Hospitality & Catering Unit 1 PM 1h 20m
Friday 12 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8688 W/F/H Polish Writing PM(1.30PM Start 1h 15m / 1h
Monday 15 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8463 2F/2H Physics Paper 2 AM 1h 45m
Monday 15 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8464 2F/2H Physics Trilogy Paper 2 AM 1h 15m
Tuesday 16 June 2026 AQA GCSE 8692 WF WH Spanish Spanish Writing AM 1h / 1h 15m

Tuesday 16 June 2026 Pearson Level 2 7M20/02 Level 2 Extended Maths Certificate Written Paper 2(Calculator) PM(1.30PM Start 1h 15m
Wednesday 17 June 2026 Pearson GCSE 1GKO 4F/4H Greek Writing AM 1h 20m / 1h 25m

Summer 2026 GCSE Timetable

Half Term

WEDNESDAY 24 JUNE (CONTINGENCY DAY)


	Summer 2026 Timetable

